LWML Texas District 43rd Biennial Convention

June 13-15, 2024
Omni Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi, Texas

Thursday, June 13

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

Registration opens

Exhibits, Stores, Prayer Room,
On-Site Servant Events

Off-site Servant Events

Lunch (Boxed)

Choir Rehearsal

Rite of Dedication and Blessing
Meet the Candidates and Officers
Registration, Exhibits, Stores Close
Official Convention Opening
Divine Service with Communion —

Rev. Dr. Gerald Kieschnick, Proclaimer

Zone Caucuses

Friday, June 14

6:30 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
8:15a.m.
8:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Breakfast Buffet
Wake Up with the Word

Exhibits, Stores, On-Site Servant Events

Singing
First Meeting
Greetings — Texas District LCMS
President Michael Newman
Bible Study by Pastoral Counselor
Convention Business
Adoption of Mission Goal
Bylaw Amendments
Report of the LWML —

LWML Treasurer Anita Werner
Mission Grants Presentation
Balloting for Mission Grants

Lunch Break
Pastors Lunch
Young Women Lunch
Heart to Heart Sisters Lunch
Lunch with Friends

1:15 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

6:30 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
8:15 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

Noon
1:.00 p.m.
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Singing
Second Meeting

Keynote Speaker — Debbie Larson
Convention Business

Report of Nominating Committee
Balloting for Officers
Introduction of Current
Officers/Committees
Mites in Action Speaker
Report of Tellers
Gifts from the Heart Dedication
Stores Open (final)
Dinner with Friends
Enrichment Session (Your choice)
Enrichment Session (Your choice)

Saturday, June 15

Breakfast Buffet
Moving for Mites
Singing
Third Meeting
Bible Study by Pastoral Counselor
Mites in Action Speaker
Convention Business
Resolutions

Reports from Legacy Deo/ Endowment

and Scholarship Committees
Report of the President
Recognition of Host Committee

Invitation to 2025 LWML Convention
Invitation to 2026 Convention, Austin

Installation of Officers
Sending Service
Adjournment

Post-Convention Executive Committee

Meeting



