LWML Texas District 43rd Biennial Convention June 13–15, 2024 Omni Corpus Christi Corpus Christi, Texas



Thursday, June 13		1:15 p.m.	Singing	
7:30 a.m.	Registration opens	1:30 p.m.	Second Meeting	
10:00 a.m.	Exhibits, Stores, Prayer Room,		Keynote Speaker — Debbie Larson	
	On-Site Servant Events		Convention Business	
10:00 a.m.	Off-site Servant Events		Report of Nominating Committee	
11:45 a.m.	Lunch (Boxed)		Balloting for Officers	
2:00 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal		Introduction of Current	
3:00 p.m.	Rite of Dedication and Blessing		Officers/Committees	
3:30 p.m.	Meet the Candidates and Officers		Mites in Action Speaker	
6:00 p.m.	Registration, Exhibits, Stores Close		Report of Tellers	
7:30 p.m.	Official Convention Opening		Gifts from the Heart Dedication	
7:30 p.m.	Divine Service with Communion —	4:30 p.m.	Stores Open (final)	
	Rev. Dr. Gerald Kieschnick, Proclaimer	4:30 p.m.	Dinner with Friends	
9:00 p.m.	Zone Caucuses	6:45 p.m.	Enrichment Session (Your choice)	
		8:00 p.m.	Enrichment Session (Your choice)	
Friday, June 14				
6:30 a.m.	Breakfast Buffet	Saturday, J	une 15	
7:00 a.m.	Wake Up with the Word	6:30 a.m.	Breakfast Buffet	
7:00 a.m.	Exhibits, Stores, On-Site Servant Events	7:00 a.m.	Moving for Mites	
8:15 a.m.	Singing	8:15 a.m.	Singing	
8:30 a.m.	First Meeting	8:30 a.m.	Third Meeting	
	Greetings — Texas District LCMS		Bible Study by Pastoral Counselor	
	President Michael Newman		Mites in Action Speaker	
	Bible Study by Pastoral Counselor		Convention Business	
	Convention Business		Resolutions	
	Adoption of Mission Goal		Reports from Legacy Deo/ Endowment	
	Bylaw Amendments		and Scholarship Committees	
	Report of the LWML —		Report of the President	
	LWML Treasurer Anita Werner		Recognition of Host Committee	
	Mission Grants Presentation		Invitation to 2025 LWML Convention	
	Balloting for Mission Grants		Invitation to 2026 Convention, Austin	
11:45 a.m.	Lunch Break		Installation of Officers	
	Pastors Lunch		Sending Service	
	Young Women Lunch	Noon	Adjournment	
	Heart to Heart Sisters Lunch	1:00 p.m.	Post-Convention Executive Committee	
	Lunch with Friends		Meeting	